2015 Georgia Balance of State Continuum of Care Project Application Priority Ranking
Tier 1 and Tier 2 Final

Ranking

Project
Type

Name of Project Applicant

Project Sponsor/Project Name

Funding Request

Cumulative
Balance for
Funding

Renewing PSH, PH, TH, and SSO project applications were all scored and ranked using the same scoring criteria. Projects were then grouped and ranked in the following order: Group 1 -
Renewing PSH, RRH, HMIS, Coord Assessment; Group 2 - New RRH & PSH created through reallocation; and Group 3 - Renewing TH. Higher scoring projects were placed in the CoC's Tier 1
representing the top 85% of the Annual Renewal Amount (ARA). Group 2 projects that scored lower, and Group 3 projects, fell into the bottom 15% of the BoS CoC's ARA (a/k/a Annual
Renewal Demand or ARD).

1 PH New Horizons Community Service Board Red Hill AGR FY 2015 $48,989 $48,989|Tier

2 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Dalton Whitfield CDC S+CR $107,097 $156,086| 1

3 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority New Horizons CSB BoS S+CR $68,776 $224,862,

4 PH Another Chance of Atlanta, Inc. ACA PSH for Gwinnett $163,929 $388,791

5 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Avita Community Partners S+CR3 $110,950 $499,741

6 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Avita Community Partners S+CR $189,732 $689,473

7 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Viewpoint Health S+CR $194,078, $883,551

8 PH Travelers Aid of Metropolitan Atlanta, Inc. Gwinnett PSH 2015 $165,275 $1,048,826

9 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Avita Community Partners S+CR2 $137,016 $1,185,842

10 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Georgia Mountain Women's Center S+CR $122,530 $1,308,372

11 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Travelers Aid of Metropolitan Atlanta S+CR2 $184,836 $1,493,208

12 PH MUST Ministries, Inc. Cherokee County PSH-PH Case Management $71,904 $1,565,112

13 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority MUST Ministries BOS S+CR $220,312 $1,785,424

14 PH Georgia Housing & Finance Authority Dalton Whitfield CDC S+CR2 $85,967 $1,871,391

15 PH Advantage Behavioral Health Systems Oconee PSH Program $167,417 $2,038,808

16 PH AIDS Athens AIDS Athens PHSP $64,167 $2,102,975

17 PH New Horizons Community Service Board Rural Family Rapid Rehousing Program $102,919 $2,205,894|

18 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Middle Flint BHS S+CR $169,412 $2,375,306

19 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Unison BHS S+CR $336,857 $2,712,163

20 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Advantage BHS BOS S+CR $183,633 $2,895,796

21 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Comprehensive AIDS Resource Encounter S+CR $68,681 $2,964,477|Tier

22 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Advantage BHS BOS S+CR3 $105,361 $3,069,838| 1

23 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority New Horizons BoS CSB S+CR2 $221,209 $3,291,047

24 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Viewpoint Health S+CR3 $135,110 $3,426,157

25 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Viewpoint Health S+CR2 $462,498, $3,888,655

26 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Carrollton Housing Authority S+CR $390,815 $4,279,470

27 PH Dalton-Whitfield Community Development Corporation PH SPC Case Manager Renewal Application $31,679 $4,311,149

28 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Gateway BHS S+CR $559,329 $4,870,478

29 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Douglas CSB S+CR4 $332,018| $5,202,496

30 SSO Georgia Housing and Finance Authority BoS CoC Coordinated Assessment FY 2015 $189,176 $5,391,672

31 HMIS |Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Statewide HMIS Renewal FY2015 $663,400 $6,055,072

32 PH Project Community Connections, Inc. PCCI Rapid Re-housing BoS $224,122 $6,279,194

33 PH Georgia Housing & Finance Authority South GA CSB S+CR2 $175,755 $6,454,949

34 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Travelers Aid of Metropolitan Atlanta S+CR1 $177,372 $6,632,321

35 PH Douglas County Community Services Board Douglas County SHP $112,774 $6,745,095

36 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority River Edge CSB S+CR3 $622,244 $7,367,339

37 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Pineland CSB S+CR $203,541 $7,570,880

38 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Albany Area CSB S+CR $137,312 $7,708,192| Tier

39 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Mclintosh Trail CSB S+CR2 $250,605 $7,958,797| 1

40 PH CaringWorks, Inc. CaringWorks Housing Solutions BOS $226,992 $8,185,789

41 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority South GA CSB S+CR $372,403 $8,558,192

42 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Douglas CSB S+CR2 $692,524 $9,250,716

43 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Mclintosh Trail CSB S+CR1 $358,476) $9,609,192

44 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority CSB of Middle Georgia S+CR $37,411 $9,646,603

45 PH Georgia Housing & Finance Authority Mclintosh Trail CSB S+CR3 $198,220 $9,844,823

46 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Urban Residential Development Corporation S+CR1 $547,729| $10,392,552

47 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority River Edge CSB S+CR $613,314| $11,005,866|

48 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Highland Rivers CSB S+CR $135,563 $11,141,429

49 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority River Edge CSB S+CR4 $77,943| $11,219,372

50 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Highland Rivers CSB S+CR2 $103,506| $11,322,878

51 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Urban Residential Development Corporation S+CR2 $195,181| $11,518,059

52 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Highland Rivers CSB S+CR3 $252,563 $11,770,622

53 PH Gateway Behavioral Health Services Brunswick Homeless Non-Custodial Disabled Men's Project $376,585| $12,147,207

54 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Oconee CSB S+CR $82,302 $12,229,509

55 New RRH [|Action Ministries, Inc. Mountain Initiative Rapid Re-housing $124,692| $12,354,201

56 New RRH |Action Ministries, Inc. Balance of State Rapid Re-housing $495,610| $12,849,811

57 New RRH |S.H.A.R.E. House, Inc. S.H.A.R.E. House Rapid Re-Housing Program $145,217| $12,995,028|Tier

58 New RRH |Citizens Against Violence, Inc. DV-CoC Rapid Re-Housing $253,174| $13,248,202| 1

59 New RRH |[City of Hinesville Hinesville Homeless Prevention RRH $107,000] $13,355,202|Tier

60 New RRH |Georgia Coalition Against Domestic Violence GCADV Rapid Re-Housing for Victims of Domestic Violence $501,750| $13,856,952| 2

61 New RRH [Travelers Aid of Metropolitan Atlanta, Inc. Douglas RRH 2015 $115,160| $13,972,112

62 New RRH |Asian American Resource Center, Inc. AARC Rapid Re-Housing Program 2016 $161,750| $14,133,862

63 New RRH |Macon-Bibb Economic Opportunity Council, Inc. HUD - Rapid Re-Housing 2015 $241,058| $14,374,920

64 New RRH [Lowndes Associated Ministries to People, Inc. Rapid Rehousing $148,682| $14,523,602

65 New RRH |GHRP, Inc. dba:The IMPACT! Group IMPACT! CoC Rapid Re-Housing 1 $253,232| $14,776,834

66 New RRH |GHRP, Inc. dba:The IMPACT! Group IMPACT! CoC Rapid Re-Housing 2 $253,232 $15,030,066|Tier

67 TH South Georgia Partnership to End Homelessness (f/k/a SGCEH)| Transitional Housing FY2015 $72,387| $15,102,453| 2

68 TH House of Dawn, Inc House of Dawn Transitional Living Program $62,702| $15,165,155)

69 TH Rainbow Village, Inc. Rainbow Village (Transitional Hsng) $230,606] $15,395,761

70 TH Calvary Refuge,Inc Transitional Housing Program $207,199 $15,602,960|
Rejected | New PSH [South Georgia Partnership to End Homelessness (f/k/a SGCEH)|Project H.O.M.E. (Did not meet threshold) S0l $15,602,960
Rejected | New RRH [South Georgia Partnership to End Homelessness (f/k/a SGCEH)|Rapid Rehousing (Did not meet threshold) S0l $15,602,960
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